NTCLE413, NTCLE428
www.vishay.com Vishay BCcomponents
Revision: 11-Jul-17 1 Document Number: 29078
For technical questions, contact: nlr@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
NTC Thermistors, Mini Epoxy PVC Insulated Leads
FEATURES

“C” = Connector MOLEX 50212-8000 or equivalent. Connector housing, 2 poles. MOLEX 35507-0200 Sherlock 2.0 mm
(2) Preferred types are marked in bold
GENERAL ORDER INFORMATION
PART NUMBER: NTC L E413 E2 103 H 400
PRODUCT
FAMILY EXECUTION TYPE RoHS COMPLIANCE
TERMINATION TYPE R25-VALUE R25 TOL. LEAD LENGTH ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION
NTC L = leaded E413 =
Epoxy,
PVC
Awg#30
105 °C
UL2651
E428 =
Epoxy,
PVC
Awg#30
105°C
single
hook-up
E2 = Sn alloy
E3 = pure Sn
E4 = pure metal
(other than Sn)
472 = 47 x 102 Ω = 4700 Ω
502 = 50 x 102 Ω = 5000 Ω
103 = 10 x 103 Ω = 10 000 Ω
473 = 47 x 103 Ω = 47 000 Ω
104 = 10 x 104 Ω = 100 000 Ω
F = 1 %
G = 2 %
H = 3 %
J = 5 %
abc = ab x 10c
(in millimeters)
Examples:
400 = 40 x 100 = 40 mm
102 = 10 x 102 = 1000 mm
Blank = no special
Special B25/85 value:
L (low):
3000 ≤ B25/85 < 3500
M (medium):
3500 ≤ B25/85 < 3750
H (high):
3750 ≤ B25/85 < 4000
X (very high):
4000 ≤ B25/85 < 4250
Cxxxxx = customized
C:
With 2 poles connector
MOLEX 50212-8000/
MOLEX 35507-0200,
pitch 2 mm
ELECTRICAL DATA AND ORDERING INFORMATION
R25
(Ω)
R25-TOL.
(± %)
B25/85
(K)
B25/85-TOL.
(± %)
L
(mm) R/T TABLE  SAP MATERIAL AND ORDERING NUMBER (2)
4700 3 3984 0.5 40 ± 5 Table 1 NTCLE413E2472H400 NTCLE428E3472H400
5000 3 3984 0.5 40 ± 5 Table 2 NTCLE413E2502H400 NTCLE428E3502H400
10 000 1 3435 1 40 ± 5 Table 3 NTCLE413E2103F400L NTCLE428E3103F400L
10 000 1 3435 1 52 ± 5 Table 3 NTCLE413E2103F520L NTCLE428E3103F520L
10 000 1 3435 1 1000 ± 20 Table 3 NTCLE413E2103F102L -
10 000 5 3435 1 52 ± 5 Table 4 NTCLE413E2103J520L -
10 000 3 3984 0.5 40 ± 5 Table 5 NTCLE413E2103H400 NTCLE428E3103H400
10 000 3 3984 0.5 300 ± 10 Table 5 NTCLE413E3103H301C (1) NTCLE428E3103H301
10 000 3 3984 0.5 400 ± 10 Table 5 NTCLE413E2103H401 -
47 000 3 4090 1.5 40 ± 5 Table 6 NTCLE413E2473H400 NTCLE428E3473H400
100 000 3 4190 1.5 40 ± 5 Table 7 NTCLE413E2104H400 -
C LTN E 4 1 3 E 2 1 0 3 0H 4 0
NTCLE413, NTCLE428
www.vishay.com Vishay BCcomponents
Revision: 11-Jul-17 3 Document Number: 29078
For technical questions, contact: nlr@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
Table 1
PART IDENTIFICATION
R25 B25/85
kΩ ± % K ± %
NTCLE413-428  4.7K  3 %  B3984 K 4.7 3 3984 0.5
RESISTANCE VALUES AT INTERMEDIATE TEMPERATURES
TEMPERATURE
(°C)
RT